Financial liabilities (226,937) (101,148) (216,937) (101,148)

(204,033) (64,304) (194,033) (64,304)

 Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

 The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and financial liabilities at fair value through
profit or loss, and the Group does not designate derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge
accounting model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect
profit or loss.

Duopharma Biotech Berhad
(Formerly known as CCM Duopharma Biotech Berhad)Annual Report 2018

165

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

24. Financial instruments (continued)

24.6 Market risk (continued)

24.6.2 Interest rate risk or net asset value risk (continued)

 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

 A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have increased/
(decreased) post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables,
in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

2018
Profit or (loss)

2017
Profit or (loss)

100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp

increase decrease increase decrease

Group

Floating rate instruments (1,551) 1,551 (489) 489

Company

Floating rate instruments (1,475) 1,475 (489) 489

24.7 Fair value information

 The carrying amounts of cash and bank balances, short term receivables and payables and short term borrowings
reasonably approximate their fair values due to the relatively short term nature of these financial instruments.

Duopharma Biotech Berhad
(Formerly known as CCM Duopharma Biotech Berhad) Annual Report 2018

166

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
2

4
.

Fi
n

a
n

ci
a
l
in

st
ru

m
e
n

ts
 (

co
n

ti
n

u
e

d
)

2
4

.7
 F

a
ir

 v
a
lu

e
 i

n
fo

rm
a
ti

o
n

 (
co

n
ti

n
u

e
d

)

Th

e
ta

bl
e

be
lo

w
 a

na
ly

se